TOWNSHIP OF KNOWLTON COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING SEPTEMBER 13, 2021 7:00PM

Salute to Flag

Open Public Meetings Act:

This meeting of the Knowlton Township Committee is being held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act: P: 1975, Chapter 231, noting that notice of all regularly scheduled meetings has been published in the New Jersey Herald and/or Express Times as well as providing said schedule in the Municipal Clerk's office.

Please be advised that this meeting is being recorded.

Roll Call

Moment of Silence for Knowlton resident and September 11 first responder Bruce Reynolds

ORDINANCE

Public Hearing/ Adoption:

2021-12- AN AMENDED ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF VARIOUS ROADS WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP OF KNOWLTON AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE FUNDING THEREOF Roll Call

RESOLUTIONS

2021-80 Renewal of Liquor License for 2021-2022AIF2021-81 Resolution Approving New Jersey State Alcohol Beverage Control Special Affairs Permit for Lions Club
Burns 5th Annual Car ShowAIF2021-82 Award Contract- Overlay of Alpine and Victoria Crossing RoadRoll Call2021-83 A Resolution in Support of the Continued Enjoyment of the State's Waters for Drinking Water and
Recreation Without Harm to AgricultureAIF2021-84 Refurbish Work on Tanker TruckRoll Call2021-85 Resolution Approving Payment of VouchersRoll Call

Old Business

Hope Township group requesting again to ban trucks on Route 519 Weigh Station for Route 46 Bruglar Road pothole Fall Community Clean up Date

New Business

Knowlton Roads Paving Date: October 5, 2021 CenturyLink Buyout

CORRESPONDENCE

PUBLIC COMMENT

EXECUTIVE SESSION

2021- 86 Resolution Authorizing Executive Session A. Contract Negotiations

ADJOURNMENT